
OME Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES-

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTR.ACT I1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

M07ISee Block 16C N/A1
6ISUDBCOE7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than hteal 6) CODE

U.S. Department of Energy Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office
P. 0. Box 550, MSIN A7-80
Richland, WA 99352

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, State and ZIP, Code) VI) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Washington Closure Haniford LLC (WCH) _____________

2620 Fermi Avenue 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM I])

Richland, WA 99354
1 OA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

~/ DE-ACO6-05RL14655
lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACILITY CODE 03/23/05

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D' The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forths in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Elis extended, F1 is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER- Ifby virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change teay be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(,) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM I OA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying offlice, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTE IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;

D. OTHER Specify type of mnodification and authority)

X Unilateral IAW H.25, Key Personnel

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 0 is not, El is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject
matter where feasible.)

A) Update contract clause H.25, Key Personnel to reflect approval of Mr. Bobby D. Smith as the D4 Closure/Reactor ISS
Closure Manager per RL letter no. 08-PRO-0424, dated August 25, 2008.
B) Update contract clause H.25, Key Personnel to reflect approval of Mr. Thomas M. Wintczak as Project Integration Manager
C) Replacement page H- 19 is provided.

Except at provided herein. alt terms and conditions of the docurent referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remaina unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Richard A. Stimmel
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. TATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature_____________authorized__tosign) BY\ Signatureof atrating Officer) ;

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 301STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSADLE Computer 6enerated Preacribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



River Corridor Closure Contract Section H
Contract No. DE-A C06-05RL 14655 M067

or substitution shall be made by the Contractor without the written consent of the
Contracting Officer, provided that the Contracting Officer may ratify in writing such
diversion or substitution and such ratification shall constitute the consent of the
Contracting Officer required by this clause. Unless approved in writing by the Contracting
Officer, no Key Personnel position will remain unfilled by a permanent replacement for
more than 60 days. The Key Personnel list shall be amended during the course of the
Contract to add or delete Key Personnel as appropriate and approved by the Contracting
Officer.

(a) Anytime the overall ROC Project Manager is replaced or removed for any reason
under the Contractor's control within two (2) years of being placed in the position,
Earned and Interim Fee will be reduced by $1,000,000. In addition, each time
any of the other Key Personnel proposed (except the Transition Manager) are
replaced or removed for any reason under the Contractor's control within two (2)
years of being placed in the position, Earned and Interim Fee will be reduced by
$500,000 for each removed or replaced individual.

(b) The Contractor may request, in writing, that the Contracting Officer waive all or
part of a reduction, if special circumstances exist. The Contracting Officer shall
have sole unilateral discretion to waive or not waive all or part of a reduction.

The following is a list of Key Personnel for this Contract:

Charles Spencer Project Manager
Raymond Skwarek SQH Manager
Bobby Smith D4 Closure/Reactor ISS Closure Manager
Rick Donahoe Field Remediation Closure Manager
Bruce Covert Waste Operations Manager
Thomas Wintczak Project Integration Manager
Bill Shingler Project Services Manager
Wayne Johnson Environmental Protection Manager

H-i 9




